

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.292 OF 2010
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.293 OF 2010

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
	Mr.S.S.Thombre, learned counsel for applicants in both applications. Mr.B.J.Sonwane, learned APP for respondent State Mr.S.S.Jadhavar, learned counsel for respondent no.2 in both applications. (CORAM : A.V.POTDAR, J.) DATE : 5th MARCH 2010 Heard learned counsel for applicants followed by the submissions of learned counsel for respondents and learned APP. Rule. Rule made returnable early. Issue notice of final hearing to respondents. Within meantime, ad interim in terms of prayer clause "E" in both the applications. Parties may apply for early hearing. (A.V.POTDAR, J.) khs/MAR 2010/cr.appl.292-10