



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD

204 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.292 OF 2010  
WITH APPLN/293/2010

DR. NAGNATH S/O LALUJI KOTTAPALLE AND ANOTHER  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. P. J. Bharad.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.  
DATE : 11.06.2024

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned counsel Mr. Thombre for the applicants is absent.
2. The notice for final hearing were issued by the order dated 05.03.2010 and ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (e) was granted. Thereafter, the matter is barely adjourned. The last date was 03.12.2018. The issue of jurisdiction of the Single Bench has also been resolved in 2020 itself. Thereafter, the matter is simply adjourned without progress. Nobody is present when the matter is called. Hence, last opportunity granted to the applicants to advance the argument.
3. Stand over to 03.07.2024.

4. If nobody would attend the matter on the next date, the stay order would be vacated automatically.

**(S. G. MEHARE, J.)**

...

vmk/-