



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 292 OF 2010
DR NAGNATH LALUJI KOTTAPALLE AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ANR

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 293 OF 2010

...

Advocate for Applicants : Ms. Divya Khandelwal h/f
Mr. Thombre S. S.

APP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. S. B. Narwade.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Jadhavar Santosh S.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 29.07.2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that applicant No.1 is no more.
2. Time granted to produce his death certificate.
3. Stand over to 21.08.2024, at 2.30 p.m.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-