



(1)

1 cri appln 292.10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 292 OF 2010
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 293 OF 2010**

**DR NAGNATH LALUJI KOTTAPALLE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ANR**

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Saurabh Tandale h/f. Thombre S.S.

APP for Respondents/State : Mr. V.M. Jaware

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Jadhavar Santosh S.

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 21.10.2024

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel for the Applicants has filed a xerox copy of death certificate dated 22.12.2022 issued by the Sub-Registrar (Birth and Death), Pune Municipal Corporation, Warje, Karve Nagar ward in respect of death of Applicant No.1-Dr. Nagnath Kottapale who died on 30.11.2022. The said certificate is marked as 'X' for identification.

2. Since the Applicant No.1 has died, therefore, the application stands abated as against the Applicant No.1.

3. List Criminal Application No.293/2010 on 02.12.2024.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]