



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

950 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 292 OF 2010

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 293 OF 2010**

**DR NAGNATH LALUJI KOTTAPALLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Mr. Saurabh P. Tandable h/f Mr. S. S. Thombre, Advocate for
Applicants
Mr. S. M. Ganachari, APP for Respondent-State
...

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 09.01.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for Applicants undertakes to file the entire copy of the judgment and order dated 04.01.2010 passed by the learned Sessions Judge, Aurangabad in Criminal Appeal No.35 of 2006 arising out of the judgment and order passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Aurangabad for the offence punishable under Section 353 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code.

2. Stand over to 23.01.2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]