



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, Mr. K. K. Naik, Ms. A. S. Deshmukh, Ms.
Chaitali Chaudhari- Kutti, APPs/AGPs for the State

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 23.01.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Next date
905 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 651 OF 2024 917 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 361 OF 2024 925 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1035 OF 2023 927 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1381 OF 2023 936 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 998 OF 2024 939 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1065 OF 2024 940 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 292 OF 2010 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 293 OF 2010 941 ELECTION PETITION NO. 11 OF 2025 942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15258 OF 2016 IN FAST/34004/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15259 OF 2016 IN FAST/34802/2016 943 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7373 OF 2024	13.02.2025

IN FA/2491/2013 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2491 OF 2013 WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 131 OF 2024 IN FA/2491/2013 944 ELECTION PETITION NO. 4 OF 2024 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 27 OF 2024 IN EP/4/2024 WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 28 OF 2024 IN EP/4/2024	13.02.2025
---	--------------------------

2. Office objections, if any, shall be removed on or before the next date, failing which, the matters would stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

3. Subject to compliance of the above, the earlier interim relief/undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

JPChavan