



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 292 OF 2010

Dr Nagnath Lалуji Kottapalle And Anr

VERSUS

The State Of Mah And Anr

...

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 27th March, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. On earlier date, after hearing both sides, the matter was closed for judgment. However, another connected application i.e Criminal Application No. 293 of 2010 arising out of same set of facts, could not be heard due to adjournment sought by the respondent/original complainant.

2. Under the circumstances, the matter is de part heard. Place the application before the regular Court.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)