



(1)

949 cri apln 292.10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

949 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 292 OF 2010

WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 293 OF 2010

DR NAGNATH LALUJI KOTTAPALLE AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

.....

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Jadhavar Santosh S.

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 13.03.2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel for the appearing applicants seeks time. stand over to 09.04.2026.
2. The applicant no.1-Dr. Nagnath Laluji Kottappalle in Criminal Application No. 292/2010 died on 21.08.2024.
3. It appears that earlier counsel for the applicant in application no.292/2010 has been elevated to the bench. Therefore, issue notice to the applicant no.2-Dr. Dipak Muley made returnable on 09.04.2026 for engaging another counsel.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]