



(1)

901 cri apln 292.10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**901 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 292 OF 2010
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 293 OF 2010**

**DR NAGNATH LALUJI KOTTAPALLE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR**

.....

Advocate for the Applicants : Mr. G.N. Kulkarni h/f. Y.V. Jadhav
APP for Respondents/State: Mr. R.D. Raut

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 09.04.2026**

PC.:-

Await notice of applicant no.2. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]